CH \$415.00 3123505

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AutoZone Parts, Inc.		03/17/2015	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AutoZone IP LLC	
Street Address:	123 S. Front Street	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3123505	AUTOZONE
Registration Number:	3724930	AUTOZONE
Registration Number:	2397635	AUTOZONE
Registration Number:	2088555	AUTOZONE
Registration Number:	3724931	AUTOZONE
Registration Number:	2721079	AUTOZONE
Registration Number:	1550569	AUTOZONE
Registration Number:	3281590	AUTOZONE
Registration Number:	3278988	AUTOZONE
Registration Number:	2855757	BATTERYZONE
Registration Number:	2855756	CHECKOUTZONE
Registration Number:	2527429	GET IN THE ZONE
Registration Number:	3342387	OILZONE
Registration Number:	2855758	PARTSZONE
Registration Number:	1478070	THE BEST PARTS IN AUTO PARTS
Registration Number:	2525758	ZONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9014958316

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0826

900318931

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 901-495-7495

Email: trademarks@autozone.com

Correspondent Name: Galen Colbert

Address Line 1: 123 S. Front STreet

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	API TO AIPLLLC ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Galen Colbert
SIGNATURE:	/galencolbert/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=US-AZPI to AZIP assignment 3-17-2015#page1.tif source=US-AZPI to AZIP assignment 3-17-2015#page2.tif source=US-AZPI to AZIP assignment 3-17-2015#page3.tif source=US-AZPI to AZIP assignment 3-17-2015#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, AutoZone Parts, Inc., ("Assignor"), a corporation duly organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, currently having a principal place of

business at 123 S. Front St., Memphis, Tennessee, 38103, U.S.A., is the owner of certain

Trademark registrations and applications ("Marks") in the United States set out in the

Schedule, and

WHEREAS, AutoZone IP LLC, ("Assignee"), a limited liability company, duly

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, currently having a principal

place of business at 123 S. Front St., Memphis, Tennessee, 38103, U.S.A., is desirous

of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the registrations and

applications thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, this instrument witnesses that for and in consideration of the

sum of one hundred dollars (U.S. \$100) and other good and valuable consideration to it

paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AutoZone Parts, Inc. does hereby

confirm that it has sold, assigned and transferred to AutoZone IP, LLC and its successors

the whole right, title, and interest in and to the said Marks in the United States in which

the said Marks have been used, registered or applied for to be held and enjoyed by

Assignee as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this

agreement not been made.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0828

AUTOZONE PARTS, INC.
By:
Brett Shanaman
Its: Vice President
Dated: 3/17/15
By: Marin Jegsett
Maria Leggett
Its: Vice President, Assistant General Counsel, and Assistant Secretary
Dated: 3/17/15

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM

A. Cluman 1 3145

STATE OF TENNESSEE

:SS:-

)

COUNTY OF SHELBY

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State Aforesaid, personally appeared Brett Shanaman and Maria Leggett, each an individual with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, with oath, acknowledged to be the person within named and that they each executed the foregoing Assignment, for the purpose therein contained.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal at office on this the 17th day of March, 2015

Galen B. Colbert

Notary Public



My Commission Expires: May 7, 2018

Galen B. Colbert

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

United States

MARK	CLASS(ES)	REG (APP) NO.
AUTOZONE (Design)	35	3123505
AUTOZONE (Design)	35	3724930
AUTOZONE (Color Design)	35	2397635
AUTOZONE & Store Façade (Design)	35	2088555
AUTOZONE	35	3724931
AUTOZONE	37	2721079
AUTOZONE	42	1550569
AUTOZONE (b/w Design)	1, 3, 4, 27, 35	3281590
AUTOZONE	1, 3, 4, 27, 35	3278988
BATTERYZONE	35	2855757
CHECKOUTZONE	35	2855756
GET IN THE ZONE	35	2527429
OILZONE	35	3342387
PARTSZONE	35	2855758
THE BEST PARTS IN AUTO PARTS	42	1478070
ZONE	35	2525758

TRADEMARK REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 03/18/2015